
SUPERINTENDENT’S MAJOR OFFENSE LOG 
5/16/2022 7:00:00 AM thru 5/17/2022 7:00:00 AM 

  
FIRST PLATOON 

 
Incident Information 

E-17106-22 

30S-HOMICIDE BY SHOOTING 

05-16-2022 09:56 AM 

2000 block Poland Ave. 

 

Victim Information: Known victim 

Suspect Information: Unknown suspect 

Gist: Gunshot wound victim found inside of location. Victim declared deceased on scene. 

Provided By: 4150 (Sgt. N. Williams) 

E-17193-22 

64J-CARJACKING 

05-16-2022 11:22 AM 

Tulane Ave. / South White St 

 

Victim Information: Male, DOB: 05-22-1982 

Suspect Information: Unknown black male 

Gist: Armed suspect approached victim’s vehicle and demanded victim to exit vehicle. Victim complied. 

Suspect fled in victims gray 2019 Honda CRV bearing Florida LP LZFL95. 

Provided By: 130A (Sgt. L. Johnson) 

E-17263-22 

64J-CARJACKING 

05-16-2022 12:33 PM 

1900 block Pace St. 

 

Victim Information: Male, DOB: 11-06-1996 

Suspect Information: Unknown black male 

Gist: Victim conducting maintenance on his vehicle when vehicle started to roll backwards. Victim observed 

armed suspect in driver’s seat. Suspect fled in victim’s silver 2007 Mazda MX7.  

Provided By: 420A (Sgt. Nero) 

E-17323-22 

34C-AGGRAVATED BATTERY BY CUTTING 

05-16-2022 01:50 PM 

1800 block 1st St.  

 

Victim Information: Male, DOB: 10-01-2003  

Suspect Information: Known female  



Incident Information 

Gist: Victim and suspect arguing. Suspect pulled victim's hair, bit him then retrieved kitchen knife and 

stabbed him in left shoulder.  

Provided By: 620B (Sgt. N. Adams) 

****************************************************************************** 
 

SECOND PLATOON 
 

Incident Information 

E-17616-22 

34S-AGGRAVATED BATTERY BY SHOOTING 

05-16-2022 06:55 PM 

1400 block Tulane Ave. 

 

Victim Information: Male, DOB: 04-10-2002 

Suspect Information: Unknown 

Gist: Victim arrived at hospital by private conveyance with gunshot wound. Exact location of occurrence 

remains under investigation. **Listed location reflects where report was taken**  

Provided By: 830B (Sgt. T. Murray) 

E-17697-22 

34S-AGGRAVATED BATTERY BY SHOOTING 

05-16-2022 08:33 PM 

3900 block North Claiborne Ave. 

 

Victim Information: Known juvenile male  

Suspect Information: Unknown 

Gist: On May 15, juvenile gunshot wound victim arrived at local hospital. NOPD notified by hospital at above 

date & time. Exact location of occurrence remains under investigation. **Listed location reflects default 

location of NOPD Fifth District Station** 

Provided By: 230B (Sgt. M. Brekalow) 

E-17789-22 

29U-UNCLASSIFIED DEATH 

05-16-2022 10:10 PM 

1600 block Simon Bolivar Ave. 

 

Victim Information: Male, DOB: 09-26-1961 

Suspect Information: N/A 

Gist: Victim found unresponsive. EMS arrived and pronounced victim on scene. 

Provided By: 630B (Sgt. R. Scott) 

****************************************************************************** 
 

THIRD PLATOON 



 
NO MAJOR OFFENSES REPORTED 

  


